





PIMA COUNTY REGIONAL WASTEWATER RECLAMATION DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: Construction Manager at Risk Services —
Tres Rios Headworks Biofilter Odor Control (3THBOC)

CONTRACTOR: Hunter Contracting Co.
701 N. Cooper Rd.
Gilbert, AZ 85233

CONTRACT NO.: CT-WW-21-463

AMENDMENT NO.: Three (3)

FUNDING: Regional Wastewater Reclamation Department Obligations
CONTRACT TERM: 06/22/2021 - 10/31/2022 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 160,389.38
TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: 08/31/2023 PRIOR AMENDMENT(S): $ 8,708,392.85
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 08/31/2024 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $ =
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 8,868,782.23
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have entered into the Contract referenced above; and
WHEREAS, construction of the project was anticipated to be conducted in multiple phases; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR previously incorporated Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) 1 and
(GMP) 2 into the contract at a cost acceptable to COUNTY; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY intends to extend the Contract termination date due to unforeseen circumstances with
delay’s from the electrical supplier; and

WHEREAS, the construction schedule and cash flow forecast are being replaced due to the new contract
termination date with no additional increase to the Contract; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have agreed to these modifications.
NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: ARTICLE 1 - TERM

FROM: This Contract ...terminates on August 31, 2023...
TO: This Contract. . terminates on August 31, 2024. .

CHANGE: ARTICLE 3 - PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FEE AND GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE,
Paragraph A as amended in amendment two, as follows:

FROM: "COUNTY will pay CMAR a Pre-construction Services Fee for Pre-construction Services. The
Construction Services Fee, plus the cost of the Work (direct construction cost) including CMAR
contingency, bonds, insurance and taxes (indirect construction costs) will comprise the GMP(s) to
be established in compliance with Appendix “B” Supplemental Provisions — Construction Costing (10
pages), Appendix “C” General Conditions (48 pages), Appendix “E” — GMP-1 (148 pages) and
Appendix “F’— (GMP-2) (81 pages). Unless otherwise agreed, CMAR’s GMP will include all required
sales, use, franchise and other taxes in effect on the date of COUNTY approval of the GMP, as well
as applicable bond and insurance costs.”

CT-WW-21-463-AM-3 10f3

SL



TO: "COUNTY will pay CMAR a Pre-construction Services Fee for Pre-construction Services. The
Construction Services Fee, plus the cost of the Work (direct construction cost) including CMAR
contingency, bonds, insurance and taxes (indirect construction costs) will comprise the GMP(s) to
be established in compliance with Appendix “B” Supplemental Provisions — Construction Costing (10
pages), Appendix “C” General Conditions (48 pages), Appendix “E” — GMP-1 (148 pages), Appendix
“F"— (GMP-2) (81 pages), Appendix "F" Attachment “G” revised 2/20/23 and Appendix “F”
Attachment “H” revised 2/20/23. Unless otherwise agreed, CMAR’s GMP will include all required
sales, use, franchise and other taxes in effect on the date of COUNTY approval of the GMP, as
well as applicable bond and insurance costs.”

ATTACH: Attachment 1 to Amendment 3 (1 Page).
REPLACE: Appendix "F" Attachment “G” with Appendix "F" Attachment "G" revised 2/20/23 and
Appendix "F" Attachment "H" with Appendix "F" Attachment “H” revised 2/20/23.

(The Remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.)

CT-WW-21-463-AM-3 20f3

























































